

.. "

SLP(C)... 8595 OF 2004

ITEM No.57

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

[CC 8595]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in FA 532/90
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOOPAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and
permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.
and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and
Office Report]

With

SLP(C)...CC 8699/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8701/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8702/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 8703/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8758/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8770/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 8822/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8899/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8907/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 8973/2004, SLP(C)...CC 8993/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9012/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9029/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9031/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9032/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9040/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9041/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9042/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9043/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9049/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9050/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9051/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9056/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9066/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9067/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9068/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9069/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9070/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9071/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9072/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9073/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9074/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9075/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9078/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9079/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9081/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9109/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9228/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9229/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9231/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9232/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9233/2004,

[With I.A.1 - C/delay in filing SLP]

SLP(C)...CC 9234/2004 [With I.A.1 - C/delay in filing SLP and substitution of LR's of the deca
sed respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.]

SLP(C)...CC 9236/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9237/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9238/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9239/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9240/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9241/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9242/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9243/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9244/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9245/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9246/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9247/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9248/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9249/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9250/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9251/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9252/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9253/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9254/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9255/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9256/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9257/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9258/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9259/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9260/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9261/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9262/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9263/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9264/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9265/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9266/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9267/2004,

- 2 -

SLP(C)...CC 9268/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9269/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9272/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9273/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9274/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9276/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9277/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9278/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9279/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9280/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9281/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9282/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9283/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9284/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9285/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9286/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9287/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9288/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9295/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9297/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9300/2004,
SLP(C)...CC 9302/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9306/2004, SLP(C)...CC 9307/2004,

SLP(C)...CC 9309/2004
[With I.A.1 - C/delay in filing SLP]

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions; the applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions; and the applications for substitution.

There shall be interim stay of execution on the condition that the petitioner-U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad will deposit 50% of the enhanced compensation within eight weeks. On deposit of such amount, the claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the amount on furnishing security .

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master