

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 8984/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in The FA No. 965/1990  
of HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9713-9726 of 2004

(With I.A.1-14 c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9731 of 2004

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9748 of 2004

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9796 of 2004

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP(C)CC9713-26/04

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of execution on the condition that the

petitioner-U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad will deposit 50% of the  
enhanced

compensation within eight weeks. On deposit of such amount, the  
claimants

would be at liberty to withdraw the amount on furnishing security.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER