

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4341/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in FA No. 965/1990 of  
The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4342-4355 of 2005, S.L.P.(C) NO. 4356 of 2005,

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4357 of 2005, S.L.P.(C) NO. 4358 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

In SLP(C) 4342-55/05

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, four weeks' time is granted for filing  
counter affidavit.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2373/2005

In the meantime, petitioner to take steps to serve  
unserved respondents.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER