

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 3/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2416/2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no appearance on either side, when the matter has been taken up as passed

over matter.

Therefore, list again on 15.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj