

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3 AND 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2377/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in FA No.540/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SAHAY (DEAD) & ANR.  
)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1, c/delay in filing application for substitution)

(with office report dated 17.1.2007)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master