

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 3/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2447/2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHARAN(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record lrs. Of deceased r.1)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file affidavit and memo of

parties.

List again on 28.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registra

r

hj