

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.29 & 30 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4342-4355/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in FA No. 318/1990 & FA No. 319/1990 & FA No. 337/1990 & FA No. 451/1990 & FA No. 471/1990 & FA No. 528/1990 & FA No. 617/1990 & FA No. 746/1990 & FA No. 768/1990 & FA No. 788/1991 & FA No. 789/1990 & FA No. 790/1991 & FA No. 802/1991 & FA No. 856/1991 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM AUTAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKASH PARISHAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.29 (Appln. for substitution of petitioner in SLP(C)No.4347/2005)

I.A.No.30:(Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

(With office report dated 17.1.2007)

Date: 20/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.29 is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No.4347/2005 are taken on record. Delay of 287 days in filing the substitution application is condoned.

I.As. are disposed of in the above terms.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master