

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2416/2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, as last chance, to file affidavit

with proof of service.

List again on 30.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMA

R)

Regist

rar

hj