

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3,4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2374/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in FA No. 853/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAFEEZAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 3: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of Deceased R.No.1.)

I.A. No.4: (Appln. for condn. of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A. No. 5: (Appln. for setting aside abatement ) (with revised office report dated 30.04.2007)

with I.A. No. 3,4 & 5 in SLP (C) 2376/2005

I.A. No. 3: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased R.No. 1)

I.A. No. 4: (Appln. for condn. of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A. No. 5: (Appln. for setting aside abatement) (with revised office report dt. 30.04.2007)

with I.A. Nos. 3,4 and 5 in SLP (C) No. 2472/2005

I.A. No. 3: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased R.NO. 1)

I.A. No. 4: (Appln. for condn. of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A. No. 5: (Appln. for setting aside abatement) (with revised office report dt. 30.04.2007)

with I.A. Nos. 3,4 and 5 in SLP (C) 2485/2005

I.A. No. 3: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased R.NO. 1)

I.A. No. 4: (Appln. for condn. of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A. No. 5: (Appln. for setting aside abatement) (with revised office report dt. 30.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The abatement is set aside.

The name of respondent no.1 be deleted from the array of

parties and in their place the legal representatives be taken on record  
as party respondent.

(Meenakshi)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master