

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2373 / 2005

U.P. AVAS E VA M VI K A S PA R I S H A D
oner(s)

Petiti

VER S U S

BHOO P A N(D E A D) T H R O U G H L. R S. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,per mis s ion to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H S L P(C) NOS. 23 7 4 , 2 3 7 5 , 2 3 7 6 , 23 7 7 , 2 3 7 8 , 23 7 9 , 2 3 8 0 , 2 3 8 1
, 23 8 2 , 238 4,
2 3 8 5 , 2 3 8 6 , 2 3 8 7 , 23 8 8 , 23 8 9 , 23 9 0 , 23 9 1 , 23 9 2 , 2 3 9 3 , 2 3 9 4 ,
2 3 9 6 , 239 7, 239 8,
2 3 9 9 , 2 4 0 0 , 2 4 0 1 , 24 0 4 , 24 0 5 , 24 0 6 , 24 0 7 , 24 0 8 , 2 4 0 9 , 2 4 1 0 ,
2 4 1 2 , 241 5, 241 6,
2 4 1 7 , 2 4 1 8 , 2 4 2 2 , 24 2 3 , 24 2 4 , 24 2 5 , 24 2 6 , 24 2 7 , 2 4 3 2 , 2 4 3 3 ,
2 4 3 4 , 243 5, 243 6,
2 4 3 7 , 2 4 3 8 , 2 4 3 9 , 24 4 0 , 24 4 2 , 24 4 3 , 24 4 4 , 24 4 5 , 2 4 4 6 , 2 4 4 7 ,
2 4 4 8 , 245 1, 245 2,
2 4 5 3 , 2 4 5 4 , 2 4 5 5 , 24 5 6 , 24 5 7 , 24 5 8 , 24 5 9 , 24 6 0 , 2 4 6 1 , 2 4 6 2 ,
2 4 6 3 , 246 4, 246 5,
2 4 6 6 , 2 4 6 7 , 2 4 6 8 , 24 6 9 , 24 7 0 , 24 7 1 , 24 7 2 , 24 7 3 , 2 4 7 4 , 2 4 7 5 ,
2 4 7 6 , 247 7, 247 8,
2 4 7 9 , 2 4 8 0 , 2 4 8 1 , 24 8 2 , 24 8 3 , 24 8 4 , 24 8 5 , 24 8 6 , 2 4 8 7 , 2 4 8 8 ,
2 4 8 9 , 2 4 9 0 , 33 1 7 , 434 1,
4 3 4 2- 43 5 5 , 4 3 5 6 , 43 5 7 , 4 3 5 8 of 2 0 0 5
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K . Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes hwa r Pra s ad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ra mes hwa r Pra s ad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. K . Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Shar m a, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekha r Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners have filed application

Item No.1 8

for substituted service in SL P(C) Nos. 2 3 7 5 , 23 9 0 , 2 3 9 2 , 23 9 4 , 2 3 9 7 , 2 4 0 8 , 24 6 7 , 2 4 6 8 ,

2 4 7 4 , 24 8 0 , 2 4 8 1 and 2 4 8 4 of 2 0 0 5 .

The applications for substituted service are granted.

Publish in 'Dainik Jagra n' and 'Amar Ujala'.

Await service of notice.

In SL P(C) No. 33 1 7 / 2 0 0 7 , service is incomplete.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 1 4. 1 2 . 2 0 0 7 .

(SUNI L THOMAS)
Registra r

hj